# CH \$415.00 161756

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM606053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 6335/0370

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BARINGS FINANCE LLC, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent		10/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DISCOVERY EDUCATION, INC.
Street Address:	4350 Congress Street, Unit 700
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28209
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1617566	HERE'S LOOKING AT YOU, 2000
Registration Number:	1485591	NATURAL HELPERS
Registration Number:	3203465	CLEARVUE & SVE
Registration Number:	3648862	COSMEO
Registration Number:	3341486	COSMEO
Registration Number:	3124998	DIGITALCURRICULUM
Registration Number:	2459211	SCIENCE FAIR CENTRAL
Registration Number:	4193342	SCIENCE OF EVERYDAY LIFE
Registration Number:	4777588	ТЕСНВООК
Registration Number:	4530016	TECHBOOK
Registration Number:	4423195	TECHBOOK
Registration Number:	3000577	UNITEDSTREAMING
Registration Number:	4182064	YOUNG SCIENTIST CHALLENGE
Serial Number:	86324409	STUDENTS TEACHERS ENERGIZING MINDS
Serial Number:	87543320	SUPER HEALTH, SUPER YOU
Serial Number:	87837890	NAVIGATING NUCLEAR: ENERGIZING OUR WORLD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0102

900577614

**Fax Number:** 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34632-30850
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Barings - Trademark Release - Reel 6335 Frame 0370 (Executed) 262574288\_2#page1.tif source=Barings - Trademark Release - Reel 6335 Frame 0370 (Executed) 262574288\_2#page2.tif source=Barings - Trademark Release - Reel 6335 Frame 0370 (Executed) 262574288\_2#page3.tif source=Barings - Trademark Release - Reel 6335 Frame 0370 (Executed) 262574288\_2#page4.tif source=Barings - Trademark Release - Reel 6335 Frame 0370 (Executed) 262574288\_2#page5.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of October 30, 2020 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by BARINGS FINANCE LLC, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of DISCOVERY EDUCATION, INC., an Illinois Corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto, and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2018 by and among the Grantor and Administrative Agent ("Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all Trademark Collateral; and

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on May 23, 2018 at Reel 6335 Frame 0370.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

**SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement.

**SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

- (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to, all of the Trademark Collateral (including any goodwill associated with such Trademark Collateral), including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto;
- (b) reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral; and
- (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor' expense.

**SECTION 3**. <u>Further Actions</u>. The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance reasonably requested by any Grantor, at the applicable Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purpose of this Release.

**SECTION 4**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regarding to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Barings Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent

Name: Brian Baldwin

Title: Managing Director

Schedule A

### U.S. Trademarks

# Trademark Registrations

ထ က	Ņ		, fix	دها	Þ	şivit }	
Discovery Education, Inc. Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.		Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Owner
United States	States	United	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
	DIGITALCU	COSMEO	COSMEO	CLEARVUE & SVE	MATURAL HELPERS	HERE'S LOCKING AT YOU, 2000	Trademark
	76/562705	78/765117	78/736623	78/608522	73/633177	73/756985	Application No
	11/17/2003	12/01/2005	10/19/2005	04/14/2005	12/01/1986	10/11/1988	Filing Date
1160286	3124998	3341486	3648862	3203465	1485591	1617566	Registration No
1000/01/80	02/01/2006	11/20/2007	6002/05/90	01/30/2007	04/19/1988	10/16/1990	Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

					m chartebra			
Registered	07/31/2012	\$182064	07/14/2011	85/370981	YOUNG	United	Discovery Education, Inc.	ندسه لادرا
Registered	09/27/2005	3000577	08/22/2002	78/156894	UNITEDSTR EAMING	United States	Discovery Education Inc.	ju ju
Registered	10/22/2013	4423195	01/05/2012	85/979947	TECHBOOK	United States	Discovery Education, Inc.	book book
Registered	05/13/2014	4530016	01/05/2012	\$5/509778	TECHBOOK	United States	Discovery Education Inc.	
Registered	07/21/2015	4777588	12/05/2012	85/795114	TECHBOOK	United States	Discovery Education, Inc.	'n
Registered	08/21/2012	4193342	09/14/2011	85/422874	SCIENCE OF EVERYDAY LIFE	United States	Discovery Education, Inc.	ça
Status	Registration Date	Registration No	Filing Date	Application No	Trademark	Country	Owner	

### rademark Application

in in	Owner  Discovery Education, Inc.  Discovery	Country United States United Country	STUDENTS TEACHERS ENERGIZING MINDS  SUPER HEALTH, SUPER	86/2 87/2	86/324409 86/3243320	No 06/30/2014 124409 06/30/2014 143320 07/26/2017	06/30/2014 07/26/2017	06/30/2014 Neg
iə	Discovery Education, Inc.	United States	SUPER HEALTH, SUPER YOU	87/543320		07/26/2017	07/26/2017	07/26/2017
ယ	Discovery Education, Inc.	United States	NAVIGATING NUCLEAR: ENERGIZING	87/837890	_	03/16/2018	03/16/2018	03/16/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0108

**RECORDED: 10/30/2020**